## The Elections Ordinance 1934 Amending Ordinance 1958

No. 23, 1958.

AN ORDINANCE to amend The Elections Ordinance 1934

WHEREAS it is expedient to amend "The Elections Ordinance 1934."

Now the Synod of the Diocese of Sydney ordains, directs and rules as follows:—

- 1. Section 2 of "The Elections Ordinance 1934" as amended (hereinafter called the Principal Ordinance) is further amended by deleting therefrom the words "not later than 2 p.m." and inserting in lieu thereof the words "not later than 4 p.m."
- 2. Section 7 of the Principal Ordinance is amended by inserting the words "at such time on a subsequent day and" after the word "determined."
- 3. This Ordinance may be cited as "The Elections Ordinance 1934 Amending Ordinance 1958."

I certify that the Ordinance as printed is in accordance with the Ordinance as reported.

H. GORDON S. BEGBIE, Chairman of Committees.

We certify that this Ordinance was passed by the Synod of of the Diocese of Sydney this 6th day of November, 1958.

S. H. DENMAN { Secretaries W. L. J. HUTCHISON | of Synod.

I assent to this Ordinance.

W. G. HILLIARD, Bishop, Administrator.

6/11/'58.